During the year under review, the Company increased 
its Authorized Share Capital from ₹ 100,00,00,000/- to 
₹ 110,00,00,000/- for which Shareholders approval was 
sought by postal ballot Notice dated February 28, 2025.

Now, the Authorized Share capital of the company is 
₹ 110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores Only) 
comprising 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) Equity shares 
of face value of ₹ 5/-(Five) and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 
Preference Shares of ₹. 10/- (Ten) each.

Paid Up Share Capital

As on March 31, 2024, the Paid-up share capital of 
the Company was ₹78,56,80,000 (Rupees Seventy-
Eight Crores Fifty-Six lakhs and Eighty Thousand Only) 
comprising 15,71,36,000 (Fifteen Crores Seventy-One 
Lakhs and Thirty-Six Thousand) Equity shares of face 
value of ₹ 5/- (Five) each.

During the year under review, the Company has allotted 
1,70,68,861 (One Crore Seventy Lakhs Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-One) Equity Shares of 
face value of ₹ 5/- (Five) to the public.

As on March 31, 2025, Paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company is ₹ 87,10,24,305 (Rupees Eighty-Seven Crores 
Ten lakhs and Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Five Only) comprising 17,42,04,861 (Seventeen Crores 
Forty-Two Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-
One) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 5/- (Five) each.

17. BUYBACK OF SECURITIES

No buyback of the Securities was made by the Company 
during the financial year under review.

18. DETAILS OF SIGNIFICANT AND MATERIAL ORDERS  
 PASSED BY THE REGULATORS OR COURTS OR